
23 8.—3

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS lI.—COLONIAL TREASURER.

1879-80.

£ s. d.
Vote 16.—Treasury Department ... ... ... 8,710 0 0

„ 17.—Land-Tax Department ... ... ... 17,980 0 0

„ 18.—Miscellaneous Services ... ... ... 9,597 6 6

TOTAL OF CLASS 11. ~. ... 36,287 6 6

18 9-80.

TREASURY DEPARTMENT.
£ s. d. £ s. d.

7
8
0

10
11
12
13

2
8
4
5e

VOTE No. 16.
Tbeastjey—

Secretary to the Treasury,Receiver, and Pay-
master-General (also Secretary to Com-
missioners of Public Debts Sinking Funds
£50)

Accountant to the Treasury
Chief Clerk and Cashier
Clerk ...
First Clerk, Accountant's Office
4 Clerks, 1 at £215 (also £75 from Imperial

Pensions Fund), 1 at £215, 1 at £265, and
1 at £180

First Clerk, Record Office
Clerk
Cadet
Clerk for Loan Accounts
Cadet
First Clerk, Receiver-General's Branch
7 Clerks, 1 at £275, 1 at £250, 1 at £240,

1 at £200,1 at £100,1 at £180,1 at £165
Cadet
First Clerk, Paymaster-General's Branch ...
11 Clerks, 1 at £250, 1 at £240,1 at £225,

1 at £200, 2 at £160, 3 at £130,2 at £115
3 Cadets, 2 at £80, 1 at £65 ...
Extra Clerical Assistance
Contingencies

700
475
450
325
365

875
325
200

65
300

50
300

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

14
15
16

1,500
80

250

0
0
0

0
0
0

17
18
19

1,855
225
300

70

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

Total—Vote No. 16 8,710 0 0

LAND-TAX DEPARTMENT.

1
2
8

VOTE No. 17.
Head Office—

Commissioner
Clerk
Cadet

Local Offices—Auckland—Deputy Commissioner
Chief Clerk
2 Clerks at £150

Napier—Deputy Commissioner (also Returning and
Registration Officer Napier and Clive£50)

Clerk

700
200
60

500
275
300

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
U
0

4
5
6

7
400
150

0
0

0
c8


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

