CLASS II.—COLONIAL TREASURER.

							1879-	80.	
						-	£	s.	d.
Vote	16.—Treasury Department	•••	•••		•••	.]	8,710	0	0
**	17.—Land-Tax Department	•••			•••		17,980	0	0
,,	18.—Miscellaneous Services	•••	•••		• • •		9,597	6	6
	TOTAL OF CLAS	S II.	1		•••		36,287	6	6
				1879–80.					
	TREASURY DEPARTI	MENT.				اہ			
	VOTE No. 16.			æ	s.	d.	æ	8.	u.
1	TREASURY— Secretary to the Treasury, Rec master-General (also Secr missioners of Public Debts	etary to	Com-						
_	£50)			700	0	0			
2 3	Accountant to the Treasury Chief Clerk and Cashier	•••		475 450	0	0			
4	Clerk	•••		325	0	0			
5 6	First Clerk, Accountant's Offi 4 Clerks, 1 at £215 (also £75 Pensions Fund), 1 at £215,	from I	mperial 865, and	365	0	0			
7	1 at £180 First Clerk, Record Office	•••	•••	875 325	0	0			
8	Clerk	•••	•••	200	o	0			
9	Cadet	•••		65	0	0			
10 11	Clerk for Loan Accounts Cadet	•••	•••	300 50	0	Ö			
12	First Clerk, Receiver-General	's Branc	eh	300	0	0			
13	7 Clerks, 1 at £275, 1 at £2 1 at £200, 1 at £190, 1 at £	250, 1 a	t £240,	1,500	0	0			
14	Cadet			80	ŏ	ŏ			
15	First Clerk, Paymaster-Gener	al's Bra	nch	250	0	0			
16	11 Clerks, 1 at £250, 1 at £3 1 at £200, 2 at £160, 3 at a	240, 1-a £130, 2 :	t £225, at £115	1,855	0	o			
17	3 Cadets, 2 at £80, 1 at £65			225	0	0			
18 19	Extra Clerical Assistance Contingencies	•••		300 70	0	0			
10	_	 T. 10	•••	•	·		8,710	0	0
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 16 LAND-TAX DEPARTMENT.						0,110	Ū	
	VOTE No. 17. HEAD OFFICE—								
1	Commissioner	•••		700		0			
2 3	Clerk Cadet	•••	. • •	200 60	0	0			
o	LOCAL OFFICES—	•••	•••		J				
	Auckland-			500	0	0			
4 ₄ 5	Deputy Commissioner Chief Clerk	•••		275		o			
6	2 Clerks at £150	•••		300	0	0			
7	Napier— Deputy Commissioner (also	Return	ing and						
7	Registration Officer Napier	and Cli	ve £50)	400	0	o			
8	Clerk	.,.		150	0	0			